TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM569317

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.B. Fuller Construction Products Inc.	
Street Address:	1200 Willow Lake Blvd.	
City:	Saint Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1588419	PARABOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

dpoirier@beneschlaw.com Email:

Duncan H. Poirier **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26802-98
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan H. Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=PARABOND Assignment without Notary 3-27-20#page1.tif source=PARABOND Assignment without Notary 3-27-20#page2.tif source=PARABOND Assignment without Notary 3-27-20#page3.tif

source=PARABOND Assignment without Notary 3-27-20#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of March 27, 2020 (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), is entered into by and between Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 2001 West Washington Street, South Bend, Indiana 46628 (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and H.B. Fuller Construction Products Inc., a Minnesota corporation, with an address of 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., Saint Paul, Minnesota 55110 (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the trademark set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Purchased Mark");

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor, and the Assignor wishes to transfer to the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Purchased Mark; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of ten dollars (\$10.00) by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest, whether now existing or hereafter acquired, in and to the Purchased Mark, together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized by the Purchased Mark, and all applications and registrations of the Purchased Mark, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present and future, pertaining to the Purchased Mark, including infringement of the Purchased Mark, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, and their permitted successors in interest and assigns.

The "Recitals" as set forth above and the attached Schedule A are incorporated herein by reference into the terms of this Trademark Assignment.

13226853 v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR: Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC

By:

Name: Theodore Clark

Title: President, Chief Operating Officer

13226853 v2

ASSIGNEE: H.B. FULLER CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC.

By: Heather Weiler

Title: Vice President, Treasurer

13226853 v2

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PARABOND	USA	Registered	1,588,419	March 27, 1990

13226853 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006901 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 03/27/2020